Gauges: see chapter for measuring devices
Boosters
6
R750
cross section
Order example:
R750-02I
*1 at 7 bar supply pressure and 1.4 bar outlet pressure
*2 02 = 0…2.5 bar, 04 = 0…4 bar, 06 = 0…6 bar, 10 = 0…10 bar, 16 = 0…16 bar
	 pressure gauge	 Ø 50 mm, 0 …*2 bar, G1/4	 MA5002-. .*2
	 mounting bracket	 made of steel	 BW00-33
	Accessories, enclosed
	 negative bias	 factory-set to -0.3 bar 	 R750-0. . Y
	 NPT	 connection thread	 R750-0. . N
	 tapped exhaust	 G1/4 connection thread	 R750-0. . X12
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
	Volume booster	 R750
	 68	 102	 16	 0.5	 60	 1000	 G1/4	 10	 1:1	 R750-02I
							       	 5.0	 1:2	 R750-02K
							       	 3.3	 1:3	 R750-02C
							       	 1.7	 1:6	 R750-02M
	 68	 102	 16	 0.5	 60	 1000	 G3∕8	 10	 1:1	 R750-03I
							       	 5.0	 1:2	 R750-03K
							       	 3.3	 1:3	 R750-03C
							       	 1.7	 1:6	 R750-03M
Description	� The volume booster with transmission ratio amplifies the outlet pressure at a 1:1 up to 1:6 ratio by a
pneumatic pilot pressure, which has no constant bleed. That signal pressure has the same function as a
spring in a common regulator: generating counter pressure on the diaphragm. This force is compensated
by the outlet pressure on the diaphragm's bottom side. The ratio of pilot pressure to outlet pressure